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Table 22: Types of bioliquids [TJ]1

Type of bioliquid 2016 2017 2018 
From pulp industry 28,163 27,279 25,700 
FAME 35 829 1,256 
HVO 1 30 
Vegetable oil 3,812 3,149 3,432 
UCO 
Total 32,010 31,287 30,388 

Table 23: Bioliquid: vegetable oil – source materials [TJ]1

Source material 2016 2017 2018 
Palm oil 3,231 2,157 2,448 
Rapeseed 580 992 824 
Shea 159 
Total 3,812 3,149 3,432 

Table 24: Bioliquid: vegetable oils from palm oil – origin [TJ]1

Origin 2016 2017 2018 
Honduras 108 339 249 
Indonesia 538 147 267 
Colombia 8 419 
Malaysia 2,585 1,663 1,512 
Total 3,231 2,157 2,448 

1 Differences in totals are due to rounding.



Evaluation and Progress Report 2018 (Extract)

12 | Chapter 10

Ta
bl

e
25

: B
io

fu
el

s f
ro

m
 so

ur
ce

 m
at

er
ia

ls
 o

ri
gi

na
tin

g 
fr

om
 G

er
m

an
y 

[T
J]

1

1
D

iff
er

en
ce

s i
n 

to
ta

ls
 a

re
 d

ue
 to

 ro
un

di
ng

.

Fu
el

 ty
pe

/ 
Qu

ot
a 

ye
ar

 

So
ur

ce
 m

at
er

ia
l 

Bi
oe

th
an

ol
 

Bi
om

et
ha

ne
 

FA
M

E 
Ve

ge
ta

bl
e 

oi
l 

To
ta

l 

20
16

 
20

17
 

20
18

 
20

16
 

20
17

 
20

18
 

20
16

 
20

17
 

20
18

 
20

16
 

20
17

 
20

18
 

20
16

 
20

17
 

20
18

 

W
as

te
/r

es
id

ue
 

56
 

0.
1 

12
4 

1,
37

3 
1,

60
2 

1,
31

6 
6,

86
2 

6,
36

0 
8,

18
6 

8,
29

1 
7,

96
2 

9,
62

6 
Ba

rle
y 

1,
33

5 
1,

46
8 

1,
23

4 
1,

33
5 

1,
46

8 
1,

23
4 

M
ai

ze
 

13
4 

71
 

24
7 

13
4 

71
 

24
7 

Ra
pe

se
ed

 
20

,9
19

 
14

,7
38

 
12

,1
87

 
24

6 
26

 
19

 
21

,1
64

 
14

,7
64

 
12

,2
06

 
Ry

e 
1,

13
7 

1,
51

3 
43

2 
1,

13
7 

1,
51

3 
43

2 
Si

la
ge

 m
ai

ze
 

80
 

80
 

Su
nf

lo
w

er
 

4 
4 

Tr
iti

ca
le

 
60

 
40

4 
45

9 
60

 
40

4 
45

9 
W

he
at

 
1,

64
1 

1,
32

7 
1,

51
9 

1,
64

1 
1,

32
7 

1,
51

9 
Su

ga
r b

ee
t 

1,
78

7 
63

5 
58

5 
1,

78
7 

63
5 

58
5 

To
ta

l 
6,

15
0 

5,
41

8 
4,

60
1 

1,
37

3 
1,

60
2 

1,
39

6 
27

,7
81

 
21

,0
98

 
20

,3
77

 
24

6 
26

 
19

 
35

,5
49

 
28

,1
44

 
26

,3
92

 



Chapter 10 | 13

Table 26: Biofuels from waste and residues [TJ]1

Advanced biofuels pursuant to 38th BImSchV, Annex 1, No. 2017 2018 
3 (biowaste) 86 191 
4 (share of biomass in industrial waste) 58 53 
5 (straw) 0.2 
6 (animal manure and sewage sludge) 3 
7 (palm oil mill effluent and empty palm fruit bunches) 80 51 
8 (tall oil pitch) 3 
9 (crude glycerine) 0.3 
11 (grape marcs and wine lees) 6 1 
16 (other non-food materials containing cellulose) 53 
Subtotal advanced biofuels 237 350 

Non-advanced biofuels 
Used cooking oils 27,045 35,192 
Other 5,967 7,429 
Total waste and residues 33,249 42,971 

1 Differences in totals are due to rounding.
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